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W-005-78 Western Health Board, St. 

Brigids Hospital, Ballinasloe, 

Co. Galway

St. Brigid's hospital, 

Ballinasloe

St. Brigid's hospital, 

Ballinasloe

Hospital

W-009-78 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Gaillimh

Údarás na Gaeltachta (Baile 

an tSagairt), Spiddle East, 

Spiddle

Údarás na Gaeltachta 

(Baile an tSagairt), 

Spiddle East, Spiddle

Mixed Ind- 

Cleanroon garment 

cleaning, medical 

device stainless 

steel cleaning

W-010-78 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Gaillimh

Udaras na Gealtachta, Ard 

Oifig, Na Forbacha, Co. na 

Gaillimhe

Udaras na Gealtachta, 

Ard Oifig, Na Forbacha, 

Co. na Gaillimhe

Ind. Est.

W-017-78 Mesers C. Plast Teo, Spiddle, 

Co. Galway

Mesers C. Plast Teo, 

Spiddle, Co. Galway

Udaras na Gealtachta C. 

Plast Teo 

Ind. Est.

W-043-78 Mid-West Farmers Co-

Operative Society Ltd., 

Kilconnell, Ballinasloe, Co. 

Galway

Arrabawn Co-op, Ellagh 

Kilconnell

Arrabawn Co-op, Ellagh 

Kilconnell

Creamery

W-057-78 Cong Fish Hatchery, Cong, c/o 

Western Regional Fisheries 

Board, The Weir Lodge, Earls 

island, Co. Galway

Salmon  Smolt Station and 

Hatchery, Ashford 

Townland, Cong, Co Galway

Salmon  Smolt Station 

and Hatchery, Ashford 

Townland, Cong, Co 

Galway

Fish Hatchery

W-062-78 Congregation of the Brothers 

of Charity, Kilcornan House, 

Clarinbridge, Co. Galway

Brothers of Charity, 

Clarinbridge

Brothers of Charity, 

Clarinbridge

Care Home

W-065-78 Sacred Heart Nursing Home, 

Park, Spiddal, Co. Galway

Sacred Heart Nursing 

Home, Park, Spiddal, Co. 

Galway

Sacred Heart Nursing 

Home

Nursing Home

W-068-78 Mr. J. D. McMurray 

(Connemara) Ltd., Moyard, Co. 

Galway

Mr. J. D. McMurray 

(Connemara) Ltd., Moyard, 

Co. Galway

Mr. J. D. McMurray 

(Connemara) Ltd. 

Industrial

W-075-78 Aillebrack Marine Services Ltd., 

Ballyconneely, Co. Galway

Connemara Smokehouse 

Ltd., Ballyconneely

Connemara 

Smokehouse Ltd.

Fish Smoking

W-083-78 HSE, Toghermore Training 

Centre, Toghermore, Tuam, Co. 

Galway

HSE, Toghermore Training 

Centre, Toghermore, Tuam, 

Co. Galway

Toghermore Community 

Centre

Community Centre

W-108-78 Zetland Hotel Ltd., Cashel, 

Connemara, Co. Galway

Zetland Hotel Ltd., Cashel, 

Connemara, Co. Galway

Zetland Hotel Hotel

W-111-78 Connemara West Ltd., 

Connemara West Centre, 

Letterfrack, Clifden, Co. Galway

Tullycross Cottages, 

Tullycross, Co. Galway

Tullycross Cottages Holiday Homes
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W-126-86 Secretary, Screebe Estates Ltd., 

Screebe House, Camus, Co. 

Galway

Secretary, Screebe Estates 

Ltd., Screebe House, 

Camus, Co. Galway

Screeb Estate House Fish Hatchery

W-128-86 Charles J. Sinnott, Connemara 

Coast Hotel, Barna, Co. Galway 

Charles J. Sinnott, 

Connemara Coast Hotel, 

Barna, Co. Galway 

Connemara Coast Hotel Hotel 

W-131-86 Proprietor, Park Lodge Hotel, 

Park, Spiddal, Co. Galway

Proprietor, Park Lodge 

Hotel, Park, Spiddal, Co. 

Galway

Park Lodge Hotel Hotel 

W-134-86 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Rannog 

na bhfoirgneamh, Na Forbacha, 

Co. na Gaillimhe

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

(Breizon Teo), Ross an Mhíl, 

Co. Galway 

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

(Breizon Teo), Ross an 

Mhíl, Co. Galway 

Industrial Estate

W-164-88 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Co. na Gaillimhe

Udaras na gaeltachta - Tir 

na Fhia

Udaras na gaeltachta - 

Tir na Fhia

Industrial Estate

W-174-88 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Co. na Gaillimhe

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Cornamona Industrial 

Estate 

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Cornamona Industrial 

Estate 

Ind. Est. - Salmon 

Processing

W-176-88 Iasc Mara Teo, Rosamhil, Co. 

na Gaillimh

Iasc Mara Teo, Rosamhil, 

Co. na Gaillimh

Iasc Mara Teo, Rosamhil Fish Processing

W-179-88 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Co. na Gaillimhe

Udaras na Gaeltachta Cill 

Chiaráin Industrial Estate

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Cill Chiaráin Industrial 

Estate

Takes domestic 

waste from Cill 

Chiarain Eisc

W-182-88 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Co. na Gaillimhe

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Rossaveal Harbour

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Rossaveal Harbour

Fish Processing and 

other activities

W-185-89 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Co. na Gaillimhe

Udaras na Gaeltachta Coill 

Rua Industrial Estate

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Coill Rua Industrial 

Estate

Industrial Estate

W-191-89 Murfind Ltd., Padraicins, Furbo, 

Co. Galway

Padraicins Furbo Padraicins Furbo Restaurant and 

Pub

W-193-89 Michael Hayden Esq, 

Carrowbeg South, Corrandulla, 

Co. Galway

Corrandulla Nursing Home Corrandulla Nursing 

Home

Nursing Home
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W-195-89 Carndaisy Inagh Lodge, 

Finnisglin Townland, Recess, 

Co. Galway

Lough Inagh Lodge Lough Inagh Lodge Hotel

W-209-90 Cill Chiarain Eisc, Udaras na 

Gaeltachta, Cill Chiarain, 

Connemara, Co. Galway

Cill Chiarain Eisc Teo on 

Udaras Estate Cill Chiarain 

Cill Chiarain Eisc Teo on 

Udaras Estat Cill 

Chiarain 

Fish Processing

W-210-90 Mr Augustine Hilty, 

Cloonmoylan House, Powers 

Cross, Ballyshrule, Ballinasloe, 

Co. Galway

Mr Augustine Hilty, 

Cloonmoylan House, 

Powers Cross, Ballyshrule, 

Ballinasloe, Co. Galway

Mr Augustine Hilty Holiday Homes

W-222-90 The Secretary, Tuam Golf Club, 

Barnacurragh, Tuam, Co. 

Galway

The Secretary, Tuam Golf 

Club, Barnacurragh, Tuam, 

Co. Galway

Tuam Golf Club Golf Club

W-230-91 Padraig O'Cuanaigh, Bothar na 

hAbhann, Spiddal West, Co. na 

Gaillimhe

Spiddal Caravan and 

Camping Park - Padraig O 

Cuanaigh 

Spiddal Caravan and 

Camping Park - Padraig 

O Cuanaigh 

Caravan  Park

W-236-91 Spiddal Holiday Homes, Baile 

an Sagairt, Spiddal, Co. Galway

Spiddal Holiday Homes, 

Baile an Sagairt, Spiddal, 

Co. Galway

Tomás O Neachtain 

(Spiddal Holiday Homes)

Holiday Homes

W-237-91 The Secretary, Athenry golf 

club, Palmerstown, Oranmore, 

Co. Galway

The Secretary, Athenry golf 

club, Palmerstown, 

Oranmore, Co. Galway

Athenry Golf Club Golf Club

W-247-91 Gairmscoil Cholm Chille, 

Inverin, c/o Co. Galway VEC, 

the Hynes Building, St. 

Augustine St., Co. Galway

Gairmscoil Cholm Chille, 

Inverin, c/o Co. Galway 

VEC, the Hynes Building, St. 

Augustine St., Co. Galway

Gairmscoil Cholm Chille School

W-270-92 Breffney Gray, Glassillaun, 

Renvyle, Co. Galway

Breffney Gray, Glassillaun, 

Renvyle, Co. Galway

Breffni Gray Diving School

W-289-94 Old Manor Management Co. 

Ltd., 43 Lower Salthill, Galway

Ballinahinch Castle 

Apartments

Jean Paul Pereton, 

Ballinahinch Castle 

Apartments

Holiday Homes

W-290-94 Mr. T. Sweeney, c/o John 

Mooney & Ass., Lough Corribe 

House, Waterside, Co. Galway

Holiday Cottages, 

Ballyconneely, Co. Galway

Murlach Moorings 

Management

Holiday Homes

W-294-94 The Kylemore Trust, Kylemore 

Abbey, Connemara, Co. Galway

The Kylemore Trust, 

Kylemore Abbey, 

Connemara, Co. Galway

Kylemore Abbey Tourist Centre

W-295-95 Mr. Jazwood, Secretary, Carren 

Properties Ltd., 16 Upper 

Pembroke St., Dublin 2

Aillebrack Holiday Homes, 

Ballyconneely, Co. Galway

Aillebrack Holiday 

Homes

Aillebrack Holiday 

Homes

W-296-95 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Paric 

Gno an Forbacha, Gaillimh

Udaras na Gaeltachta Paric 

Gno an Forbacha

Udaras na Gaeltachta 

Paric Gno an Forbacha

Industry
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W-298-95 Mr. C. Hamill, Bunowen, 

Ballyconneely, Co. Galway

Ballyconneely Holiday 

Homes

Ballyconneely Holiday 

Homes

Ballyconneely 

Holiday Homes

W-299-95 Serbhisi Theillfis na Gaeilge, 

Inverin, Co. Galway

Serbhisi Theillfis na Gaeilge, 

Inverin, Co. Galway

Mr Neil Keavney, TG4 Media Outlet

W-300-95 Jackie Folan, Glinsk Holiday 

Homes, Glinsk, Connemara, Co. 

Galway

Jackie Folan, Glinsk Holiday 

Homes, Glinsk, Connemara, 

Co. Galway

Glinsk Holiday Homes Holiday Homes

W-303-95 Lisava Construction Ltd., No. 2 

Commerce House, New Dock 

St., Galway

Barr na gCurragh Estate, 

Furbo

Lisava Construction Ltd, 

Furbo; Barr na gCurragh 

Estate

Holiday Homes

W-304-95 Mr. Vincent Flannery, Renvyle 

House Hotel, c/o John Mooney 

& Ass., Consulting Engineers, 

Lough Corrib House, 5 

Waterside, Galway

Renvyle house hotel, 

Renvyle, Co. Galway

Renvyle house hotel Hotel

W-305-95 Mary Clogherty, Carna Bay 

Hotel, c/o D.O'Malley & 

Associates, Thomas St., 

Castlebar, Co. Mayo

Carna Bay Hotel, Carna, Co. 

Galway

Carna Bay Hotel Hotel

W-311-97 Eamon & Bridie Murphy, 

Knockavanny House, 

Birmingham, Tuam, Co. Galway

Stella Marie Nursing Home, 

Cummer, Tuam

Stella Marie Nursing 

Home

Nursing Home

W-312-97 Radio Teilifis Eireann, 

Donnybrook, Dublin 4, c/o HGL 

O'Connor & Company, 

Woodquay Court, Woodquay, 

Galway

Radio na Gaeltachta, Casla, 

Co. Galway

Radio na Gaeltachta Media Outlet

W-313-97 Irish Handicapped Childrens 

Pilgrimage Trust, Joe Early, 

Leitrim Village, Carrick-on-

Shannon, Co. Leitrim

Kilcornan, Clarinbridge, Co. 

Galway

Irish Handicapped 

Childrens Pilgrimage 

Trust 

Residential Home

W-316-97 Yelsea Ltd., Ballinahinch Castle, 

Recess, Co. Galway

Ballinahinch Castle Hotel Ballinahinch Castle 

Hotel

Hotel

W-318-98 Padraic and Mary Noone, 

Ballinderry Nursing Home, 

Kilconnel, Co. Galway

Ballinderry Nursing Home, 

Ballinderry, Kilconnell, Co. 

Galway

Ballinderry Nursing 

Home

Nursing Home

W-321-98 Mr. Basil keogh, keogh Taverns 

Ltd., Peacocks, Maam Cross, 

Connemara, Co. Galway

Peacocks, Maam Cross, Co. 

Galway

Peacocks Hotel 

W-324-98 Cashel House Hotel, Cashel, Co. 

Galway

Cashel House Hotel, Cashel, 

Co. Galway

Cashel House Hotel Hotel 

W-326-99 Gort co operative livestock 

mart Ltd., gort, Co. Galway 

Manager Bernie Fahey Tel 091 

631204

Gort co operative livestock 

mart Ltd., gort, Co. Galway

Gort co operative 

livestock mart

Mart
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W-332-99 Mr. John Kenny, No.1 Church 

View, Menlough, Ballinasloe, 

Co. Galway Tel 0862495850

Church View Estate, 

Menlough

Church View Estate, 

Menlough

Housing Estate

W-333-00 E. Conneely, c/o Patrick J. 

Newell, Chartered Engineer, 

Oaklands, Headford, Co. 

Galway

Parklands Housing Estate, 

Clarinbridge, Co. Galway

Parklands Housing 

Estate

Housing Estate

W-334-00- M. Tom Quinn, Kilcolgan, Co. 

Galway

Motherhubbards, Kilcolgan Motherhubbards, 

Kilcolgan

Mixed Commerical 

W-338-00 Mr. and Mrs. J. & M. Young, 

Little Killary Adv. Centre Ltd., 

c/o Killary Lodge, Leenane, Co. 

Galway

Little Killary Adventure 

Centre, Leenane, Co. 

Galway

Little Killary Adventure 

Centre

Adventure Centre

W-341-01 Saotharlann Chonamara Teo, 

Rosmuc, Co. na Gaillimhe

Complete Laboratory 

Solutions, Rosmuc, Co. 

Galway

Complete Laboratory 

Solutions

Laboratory

W-345-01 Dr. Hussain Bhatti, Ballygarriff 

Nursing Home, Ballygarriff, Co. 

Galway

The Village Nursing Home, 

Ballygarriff, Co. Galway

The Village Nursing 

Home

Nursing Home

W-351-02 Maol Reidh Lodge Hotel, Tully 

Cross, Renvyle, Co. Galway

Maol Reidh Lodge Hotel, 

Tully Cross, Renvyle, Co. 

Galway

Maol Reidh Lodge Hotel 

W-352-02 Cregg Development, Main 

Street, Oughterard, Co. Galway

Kilcummin Field Estate, 

Cregg, Oughterard

Kilcummin Field Estate, 

Cregg, Oughterard

Housing Estate

W-354-02 HNH Property Developments 

Ltd., Castlequarter, Corandulla, 

Co. Galway

Gort na Carraige Estate, 

Corrandulla

Gort na Carraige Estate, 

Corrandulla

Housing Estate

W-357-03 Patrick King, Keerhaunmore 

Caravan Park, Keerhaunmore, 

Ballyconneelly, Co. Galway

Kings Caravan and 

Campsite, Ballyconnelly 

Kings Caravan and 

Campsite, Ballyconnelly - 

Patrick King

Caravan Park

W-359-03 Dr. Michael Casey, Carna 

Nursing Home, Carna, 

Connemara, Co. Galway

Carna Nursing Home, 

Carna, Co. Galway

Carna Nursing Home Nursing Home

W-360-03 Martin ryan institute, Carna 

Laboratories, Carna Pier, 

Carna, Co. Galway

Martin ryan institute, Carna 

Laboratories, Carna Pier, 

Carna, Co. Galway

Martin ryan institute 

NUIG

Research Facility 

W-363-03 Mr. Thomas Curley, Moyvilla, 

Oranmore, Co. Galway

Oakwood Estate, 

Ballinadereen

Oakwood Estate, 

Ballinadereen

Housing Estate

W-373-04 Mylan International, Coill Rua 

Ind. Estate, Inverin, Co. Galway

Mylan International, Coill 

Rua Ind. Estate, Inverin, Co. 

Galway

Mylan International Ltd Pharmaceutical
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W-375-04 Board of Management, St. 

Coleman's National School, 

Currylaur, Corofin, Tuam, Co. 

Galway

Board of Management, St. 

Coleman's National School, 

Currylaur, Corofin, Tuam, 

Co. Galway

St. Coleman's National 

School

School

W-376-04 Esker Ready Mix Ltd, c/o Hydro-

G, Unit 13, Galway Technology 

Centre, Mervue Business Park, 

Galway

Esker readymix Ltd., 

Moyode, Athenry, Co. 

Galway

Esker Ready Mix Ltd Quarry

W-377-04 Ailbhe Dev. Ltd., 1 Barr Aillie, 

Glenawail, Tuam Rd., Galway

Garrai Glas Estate, Corrofin Garrai Glas Estate, 

Corrofin

Housing Estate

W-378-04 Riverland Properties Ltd., c/o 

HGL O'Connors, Woodquay 

Court, Woodquay, Galway

Raheen Hotel, Athenry, Co. 

Galway

Raheen Hotel Hotel

W-380-05 Ms. Cindy o'Brien, Aille, Barna, 

Co. Galway

Abalone Connemara Teo, 

Ballinahown, Rossaveal, Co. 

Galway

Abalone Connemara Teo Fish Hatchery

W-381-05 Mr. Peter Coyne, C&T Dev., 

Aengus House, Docks, Galway

Castlegrounds Estate, 

Corofin

Castlegrounds Estate, 

Corofin

Housing Estate

W-388-05 Roadstone Provinces Ltd., 

Ballygarraun/Pollkeen, Two 

Mile Ditch, Galway

Roadstone Provinces Ltd., 

Ballygarraun/Pollkeen, Two 

Mile Ditch, Galway

Roadstone Quarry

W-389-05 Abalone Hotels Ltd., Kilronan, 

Inis mor, Co. Galway

Ostan Inis Mor, Inis Mor, 

Co. Galway

Ostan Inis Mor Hotel

W-391-05 Mc Grath Limestone Works Ltd, 

Cregaree, Cong, Co. Mayo

Mc Grath Limestone Works 

Ltd, Cregaree, Cong, Co. 

Mayo

Mc Grath Limestone 

Works Ltd

Quarry

W-392-05 Gk Dev. Ltd., Unit 3, First Floor, 

Tuam Road Centre, Galway

Cois na hAbhainn Estate, 

Abbeyknockmoy

Cois na hAbhainn, 

Abbeyknockmoy

Housing Estate

W-393-05 Sawgrass Properties Ltd., 27 

Glenrock Bus. Park, Ballybane, 

Galway

Woodlands Estate, Lackagh Woodlands Estate, 

Lackagh

Housing Estate

W-394-05 Thomas Hibbitt, c/o Bernard 

Pierce, Masonbrook, Loughrea, 

Co. Galway

Pairc an Tobair Estate, 

Caltra

Pairc an Tobair, Caltra Housing Estate

W-395-05 C&T Dev. Ltd., Aengus House, 

Dock Street, Galway

Lios an Chnoic Estate, 

Barnaderg

Lios an Chnoic, 

Barnaderg

Housing Estate

W-396-05 Mr. Peter Coyne, C&T Dev., 

Aengus House, Docks, Galway

Cnoc Fraoigh, Truskey East, 

Barna

Cnoc Fraoigh, Truskey 

East, Barna

Housing Estate
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W-397-05 Brian and Joanne Shaughnessy, 

Abbey St., Loughrea, Co. 

Galway

Blackberry Way Estate, 

Craughwell

Blackberry Way Estate, 

Craughwell

Housing Estate

W-403-06 Pat and Mary Coyne, The 

Beach, Inisbofin, Co. Galway

Dolphin Restaurant, Pat 

and Mary Coyne, 

Middlequarter, Inishbofin, 

Co Galway

Dolphin Restaurant, Pat 

and Mary Coyne, 

Middlequarter, 

Inishbofin, Co Galway

Hotel

W-404-06 Thomas Gibbons and Sons 

Dev., Porridgetown, 

Oughterard, Co. Galway

Pairc na Rossa, Ross 

Demesne, Rosscahill, Co. 

Galway

Pairc na Rossa, Ross 

Demesne, Rosscahill, Co. 

Galway

Housing Estate

W-405-06 Tony O'Toole, c/o MBK 

Associates, Townpark Centre, 

Tuam Road, Galway

Bruach na Mara, Carna Bruach na Mara, Carna Housing Estate

W-407-06 Peter McGovern, Stofniskur 

Ireland Ltd, Bunatober, 

Corrandulla, Co. Galway

Peter McGovern, Stofniskur 

Ireland Ltd, Bunatober, 

Corrandulla, Co. Galway

Mr Peter McGovern, 

Headford Road

Fish Hatchery

W-408-06 Pat Mullen, Gurteen Bay 

Caravan Park, Errisbeg West, 

Roundstone, Co. Galway

Pat Mullen, Gurteen Bay 

Caravan Park, Errisbeg 

West, Roundstone, Co. 

Galway

Gurteen Bay Caravan 

and Camping Park, 

Roundstone -  Gurteen 

Bay, Roundstone

Caravan Park

W-409-06 Dan O'Hara Ltd., lettershea, 

Clifden, Co. Galway

Dan O'Hara Ltd., lettershea, 

Clifden, Co. Galway

Dan O'Hara Ltd., 

lettershea, Clifden

Tourist Centre and 

Hotel

W-410-06 Harrmack Developments, 

Harris House, IDA Small 

Business Park, Tuam Road, 

Galway

Dun Ard Estate, Craughwell Dun Ard Estate, 

Craughwell

Housing Estate

W-411-06 Mr. G. Kenny, Cong Road, 

Headford, Co. Galway

Careen Ard Housing Estate, 

Caherlistrane, Headford

Careen Ard Housing 

Estate, Caherlistrane, 

Headford

Housing Estate

W-413-06 Innocare Ltd., Mannin Bay 

Ballyconneely

Clifden

H71GY79

Connemara Sands Hotel, 

Ballyconnelly

Dean Gibson,  

Connemara Sands Hotel, 

Ballyconnelly   Tel 083 

1588193 Email 

dean3430@gmail.com

Hotel

W-414-06 Caoin Dara Management Co. 

Ltd., c/o Duggan & Power, 

Forster Street, Galway

Caoin Dara Housing Estate, 

Ballinderreerreen, Kilcolgan

Caoin Dara Housing 

Estate, 

Ballinderreerreen, 

Kilcolgan

Housing Estate

W-415-06 A.S. O'Brien Dev., c/o S. 

Hanniffy and Ass. Consulting 

Engineers, Cottage, Maree, 

Oranmore, Co. Galway

Caislean Ri Estate, Athenry Caislean Ri Estate, 

Athenry

Housing Estate
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W-416-06 Mr. John Carty, Carty Dev. Ltd., 

Cecilian House, Ballygar, Co. 

Galway

Castlelawn Estate, Glinsk Castlelawn Estate, 

Glinsk

Housing Estate

W-418-06 Cordil Construction, c/o Tobin 

Consulting Eng., Fairgreen 

House, Fairgreen Road, Galway

Dun Eibhir Housing Estate, 

Furbo

Dun Eibhir Housing 

Estate, Furbo

Housing Estate

W-420-06 Mr. Padraig Greaney, c/o 

Ignatius T. Greaney & Ass., 

Clarig, Kilcolgan, Co. Galway

Forest View / Cois na Coille 

Estate, Carrowbaun

Forest View / Cois na 

Coille Estate, 

Carrowbaun

Housing Estate

W-423-07 Padraic and Delia Connolly, c/o 

Ryan Hanley Consulting 

Engineers, Sherwood House, 

Sherwood Avenue, Taylors Hill, 

Galway

Claregalway Corporate 

Park, Droim na Gaoithe, 

Claregalway

Claregalway Corporate 

Park, Droim na Gaoithe, 

Claregalway

Industrial and 

Commercial Units

W-427-07 Corrib Airport Ltd., c/o Coyle 

Kennedy Consulting Engineers, 

GFSC, Moneenageisha Road, 

Galway

Galway Airport, Carnmore, 

Co. Galway

Corrib Airport Ltd. Airport

W-429-07 Katesan Ltd., main St., 

Loughrea, Co. Galway

Motherhubbards, 

Moyveela, Loughrea

Donoghues Buses 

Moyveela, Loughrea

Commercial 

Development

W-430-07 Tommy Corbett, c/o J.G. Quirke 

Ass., Unit 14, Galway 

Technology Park, Parkmore, 

Galway

Meadow Court Hotel, 

Clostoken, Loughrea

Meadow Court Hotel, 

Clostoken, Loughrea. 

David Corbett Tel 087 

2268040 Email 

meadowcourthotel79@

gmail.com

Hotel

W-431-07 Peter Gilhooley, Bellville 

Building & Construction Galway 

Ltd., Technology House, 

Galway Technology Park, 

Parkmore, Galway

Pairc an Ri, Ballydavid 

South, Athenry

Pairc na Ri, Ballydavid 

South, Athenry

Housing Estate

W-432-07 Morans of the Weir, The Weir, 

Kilcolgan, Co. Galway

Morans of the Weir, The 

Weir, Kilcolgan, Co. Galway

Morans of the Weir, 

Kilcolgan

Pub Restaurant

W-437-08 Pale Horizon Ltd., Oranmore 

House, Main street, Oranmore, 

Co. Galway

Sli na gCapaill Estate,  

Craughwell

Sli na gCapaill Estate,  

Craughwell

Housing Estate

W-439-08 Cathal Greaney, c/o S. Hanniffy 

& Ass., Cottage, Maree, 

Oranmore, Co. Galway

Cloch Chora Estate, 

Ballybanagher, Corofin

Cloch Chora Estate, 

Ballybanagher, Corofin

Housing Estate

W-440-08 Cyril Jennings, c/o J.G. Quirke 

Ass., unit 14, Galway 

Technology Park, Parkmore, 

Galway

Gleanntán na hAbhann, 

Craughwell

Gleanntán na hAbhann, 

Craughwell

Housing Estate
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W-445-08 HR Property Dev. Ltd., c/o 

Westcon Consulting Eng., 

Orantown Centre, Oranmore, 

Co. Galway

Ballymore Res. Dev., 

Craughwell This estate is 

called Slí Uí Mhaoiliosa

Ballymore Res. Dev., 

Craughwell This estate is 

called Slí Uí Mhaoiliosa

Houses and Creche

W-446-08 Na Stablai Residential Owner’s 

Management Company. 14 The 

Stables

Monivea, Athenry

County Galway

 The Stables Res. Dev. 

Monivea, Athenry,

County Galway

The Stables Res. Dev. 

Monivea, Athenry,

County Galway

Housing Estate

W-447-08 Killary Fjord Shellfish, 

Bunowen, Leenane, Co.Galway.

Killary Fjord Shellfish, 

Bunowen, Leenane, 

Co.Galway.

Killary Fjord Shellfish, 

Bunowen, Leenane, 

Co.Galway.

Fish Processing

W-449-08 Turasoireacht Culurtha Inis 

Meain Teo, c/o Ecostream 

Environmental Ltd., 

Mausrevagh, Headford, Co. 

Galway

Turasoireacht Culurtha Inis 

Meain Teo, Ceathru an 

Teampeaill, Inis Meain

Turasoireacht Culurtha 

Inis Meain Teo, Ceathru 

an Teampeaill, Inis 

Meain

Holiday Homes and 

Dive Centre

W-453-09 Colaiste Chamuis Teo, c/o SDC 

Teotanta, Colasite Padraig Mac 

Piarais, Na Forbacha, Co. 

Galway

Colaiste Chamuis Teo, Ros a 

Mhil

Colaiste Chamuis Teo, 

Ros a Mhil,

Irish College

W-455-09 Pauline Mortimer, Tullybeg, 

Renvyle, Co. Galway

Renvyle Beach Caravan and 

Camping Park, Renvyle

Renvyle Beach Caravan 

and Camping Park, 

Renvyle

Caravan Park

W-456-09 Smythmann Developments 

Ltd., Ryehill, Monivea, Co. 

Galway

Meadowbrook Estate, 

Monivea

Meadowbrook Estate, 

Monivea

Housing Estate

W-458-10 Pale Horizon Ltd., Oranmore 

House, Main street, Oranmore, 

Co. Galway

Croi an Bhaile Estate, 

Carrabane

Croi an Bhaile Estate, 

Carrabane

Housing Estate

W-459-10 Connemara Golf Club Ltd., 10 

St. Francis St., Galway

Connemara Golf Club, 

Ballyconneely, Co. Galway

Connemara Golf Club, 

Ballyconneely

Golf Club

W-460-10 Sean Mac Oirealla Teoranta, 

Carrowbrowne, Castlegar, Co. 

Galway

Curley's Quality Foods, 

Carrowbrowne, Headford 

Rd.

Curley's Quality Foods, 

Carrowbrowne, 

Headford Rd.

Fruit & Veg Factory

W-461-10R1 Redington Woods 

Management Co. Ltd., 9 

Redington Woods, 

Clarinbridge, Co. Galway

Reddington Woods Res. 

Dev., Kilcornan, 

Clarinbridge

Reddington Woods Res. 

Dev., Kilcornan, 

Clarinbridge

Housing Estate

W-462-10 Mr. Cyril Coppinger, 17 Caiseal 

Riada, Clarinbridge, Co. Galway

Ashville estate, Kiltullagh Ashville estate, 

Kiltullagh

Housing Estate



Licence no. Licencee name and address Location of discharge

Development Name 

and Address Type

W-463-10 Allanbay Ltd., Clonbern, 

Ballinasloe, Co. Galway

Allanbay Nursing Home, 

Clonbern, Ballinasloe

Allanbay Nursing Home, 

Clonbern, Ballinasloe

Nursing Home

W-465-11 Board of Management, St. 

Oliver Plunkett's National 

School, Newcastle, Athenry, 

Co. Galway

St. Oliver Plunket's N.S. 

Newcastle, Athenry

St. Oliver Plunket's N.S. 

Newcastle, Athenry

National School

W-467-12 Board of Management, Scoil 

Mhuire an Garran, Maree, 

Oranmore, Co. Galway

Maree National School, 

Oranmore

Maree National School, 

Oranmore

National School

W-468-12 Board of Management, 

Cregmore National School, 

Cregmore, Claregalway, Co. 

Galway

Cregmore National School, 

Claregalway

Cregmore National 

School, Claregalway

National School

W-469-13 Coshla Quarries Ltd., Cashla, 

Athenry, Co. Galway

Coshla Quarries Ltd., 

Cashla, Athenry, Co. 

Galway

Coshla Quarries Ltd., 

Cashla, Athenry

Quarry

W-470-13 Thomas Costello (RIP), 

Newgarden, Belclare, Co. 

Galway

Newgarden Residential 

Development, Belclare, 

Tuam

Newgarden Residential 

Development, Belclare, 

Tuam

Housing Estate

W-471-13 Comhar Chuigeal Teo, Leitir 

Meallain, Co. Galway

Comhar Chuigeal Teo 

Mixed Dev., Leitir Meallain.

Comhar Chuigeal Teo 

Mixed Dev., Leitir 

Meallain.

Mixed 

Development- 

Creche, NS, private 

dwelling

W-473-13 Clonberne Community Centre 

Company, Company Ltd. By 

Guarantee, 41 Central 

Chambers, Dame Court, Dublin 

2

Woodview Crescent Res. 

Dev., Clonbern, Ballinasloe

Woodview Crescent Res. 

Dev., Clonbern, 

Ballinasloe

Housing Estate

W-475-13 Ballinasloe Golf Club, 

kellysgrove, Ballinasloe Co. 

Galway

Ballinasloe Golf Club, 

kellysgrove, Ballinasloe Co. 

Galway

Ballinasloe Golf Club, 

kellysgrove, Ballinasloe 

Co. Galway

Golf Club

W-476-14 Liam Laffey, Lettergesh, 

Renvyle, Connemara, Co. 

Galway

Connemara Caravan and 

Camping Park, Lettergesh, 

Renvyle

Connemara Caravan and 

Camping Park, 

Lettergesh, Renvyle - 

Laffey H91 VE4W

Caravan Park

W-477-14 Cnoc na gCaor Owners 

Management Co. Ltd., c/o 

Grant Thornton, Merchants 

Square, Merchants Road, 

Galway

Cnoc na gCaor Residential 

Development, 

Abbeyknockmoy

Cnoc na gCaor 

Residential 

Development, 

Abbeyknockmoy

Housing Estate

W-478-14 Caislean Cuirte Mang. 

Company Ltd., Block 2/3, 

Galway Technology Park, 

Parkmore, Galway

Caislean Cuirte Estate, 

Corofin, Co. Galway

Caislean Cuirte Mang. 

Comp. Caislean Cuirte, 

Corofin, Co. Galway

Housing Estate

W-479-14 Board of Management, Clifden 

Community School, Ardbear, 

Clifden, Co. Galway

Clifden Community School Clifden Community 

School

School



Licence no. Licencee name and address Location of discharge

Development Name 

and Address Type

W-480-14 Dunan Property Management 

Co. Ltd., 6 An Dunan, Corofin, 

Co. Galway

An Dunan Residential 

Development, Corofin

An Dunan Residential 

Development

W-481-15 Department of Education and 

Skills, Cahergal National 

School, Cahergal, Tuam, Co. 

Galway

Cahergal National School, 

Tuam

Cahergal National 

School, Tuam

School

W-482-15 Bord Bainistiochta, Scoil na 

bhForbacha, Na Forbacha, 

Chontae na Gaillimhe

Bord Bainistiochta, Scoil na 

bhForbacha, Na Forbacha, 

Chontae na Gaillimhe

Scoil na bhForbacha, 

Furbo

School

W-483-15 Board of Management, 

Craughwell N.S., Craughwell, 

Co. Galway

Craughwell N.S., 

Craughwell. Co. Galway

Craughwell N.S., 

Craughwell. Co. Galway

School

W-484-15 Board of Management, 

Lackagh National School, 

Lackagh Beg, Lackagh, Co. 

Galway

Board of Management, 

Lackagh National School, 

Lackagh Beg, Lackagh, Co. 

Galway

Lackagh National School School

W-485-15 C&F Tooling Ltd., Cashla, 

Athenry, Co. Galway

C&F Tooling Ltd., Cashla, 

Athenry, Co. Galway

C&F Tooling Ltd., Cashla, 

Athenry, Co. Galway

Industrial

W-486-16 Cuan Mhuire Cuideachta, Faoi 

Theorainn Rathaiochta, 

Milltown, Athy, Co. Kildare

Cuan Mhuire, Coolarne, 

Turloughmore, Athenry

Cuan Mhuire, Coolarne, 

Turloughmore, Athenry

Alcohol, drug and 

gambling addiction 

rehabilition centre

W-489-16 Board of Management, Scoil 

Sailearna, Aille, Indreabhan, 

Co. Galway 

Board of Management, 

Scoil Sailearna, Aille, 

Indreabhan, Co. Galway 

Scoil Sailearna, Aille, 

Indreabhan 

School 

W-490-16 Specific Assets of Joe McCaul 

(in receivership), c/o Grant 

Thornton, Merchant Square, 

Merchants Road, Galway

The Bridge Shopping 

Centre, Clarinbridge

The Bridge Shopping 

Centre, Clarinbridge

Shopping Centre

W-491-17 Finnegans Sand Ltd., Garden 

Fields, Tuam Co. Galway

Finnegans Sand Ltd., 

Garden Fields, Tuam Co. 

Galway

Finnegans Sand Ltd., 

Cartron, Tuam Co. 

Galway

Quarry

W-492-17 EM Lauren Ltd., 102 Prospect 

Hill, Galway

Croi an Bhaile, Craughwell, 

Co. Galway

EM Lauren Ltd Mix Use 

Development

W-494-19 Udaras na Gaeltachta, Na 

Forbacha, Gaillimh

Udaras na Gaeltachta - 

Páirc Gnó Shailearna, 

Inverin, Co. Galway

Udaras na Gaeltachta - 

Páirc Gnó Shailearna

Medical Device 

Industry 

W-495-19 Noel P. Regan Dev. Ltd., 

Ishlawn, Ballaghaderreen, Co. 

Roscommon

Gleann na bhFear estate, 

Furbo, Co. Galway

Gleann na bhFear estate 

- Noel P.Regan 

Development Ltd 

Housing Estate



Licence no. Licencee name and address Location of discharge

Development Name 
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W-496-20 IDA Ireland, Three Park Place, 

Hatch Street Upper, Dublin 2

IDA Ireland, Michael Killeen 

Park Roundstone, Co. 

Galway

IDA Ireland C/O Jennings 

O Donovan and Partners 

LTD, Michael Killeen 

Park, Roundstone, Co 

Galway

Mix Use 

Development

W-497-21 Vincent Cannon & Co. Ltd, 

Masonbrook, Loughrea, Co. 

Galway

Knockshangarry, Loughrea, 

Co. Galway

Vincent Cannon & Co. 

Ltd, Masonbrook, 

Loughrea, Co. Galway

Quarry

W-498-21 The Galway Plaza, Junction 16, 

Carrowkeel, Kiltullagh, County 

Galway

The Galway Plaza, Junction 

16, Carrowkeel, Kiltullagh, 

County Galway

The Galway Plaza, 

Carrowkeel, Kiltullagh, 

County Galway

Commercial 

Development

W-500-21 Carraig Chonamara Teo, 

Mannion Quarry & Plant Hire, 

Lettershea, Clifden, Co. 

Galway.

Carraig Chonamara Teo, 

Mannion Quarry & Plant 

Hire, Lettershea, Clifden, 

Co. Galway.

Martin Mannion 

Quarries, Lettershea, 

Clifden, Co. Galway.

Quarry

W-502-22 Harrington's Concrete & 

Quarries, Cloughvalley, Kilkelly, 

Co. Mayo

Harrington's Concrete & 

Quarries, Ardgaineen, 

Claregalway, Co. Galway

Harrington's Concrete & 

Quarries, Ardgaineen, 

Claregalway, Co. Galway

Quarry

W-503-22 Divilly's Ltd Carnmore, 

Oranmore, County Galway

Divilly's Ltd Carnmore, 

Oranmore, County Galway

Divilly's Ltd Carnmore, 

Oranmore, County 

Galway

Meat Processing


